A e s (IO
g Vpfiaed Arneusts ‘*”ﬁ"ﬁ@

City Manager’s Office I
- ITEMS FOR SIGNATUREIREVIEW CMOLOG# NOV-38

L

Assigned to: L. FELDMAN

(Initial and daté_ab'ove)

”A_,b

’ll.’ JL_//
4 @

Mud..iul l 411 l/
' a&




THIRD RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
AND CONESTOGA-ROVERS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

THIS IS A THIRD RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT, made and entered into this [01‘ Ha
dayof AV gust , 20 /4 by and between CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a Florida
municipality, ("CITY"), and CONESTOGA-ROVERS & ASSOCIATES, INC., a Delaware
corporation authorized to transact business in the State of Florida, ("CONSULTANT").

WHEREAS, the CITY and Rare Earth Sciences, Inc., a Florida corporation, (“Rare
Earth”) entered into a Continuing Contract for General Environmental Engineering Services,
RFQ 616-10632, dated August 23, 2011, which agreement was extended and amended via
First Extension and Amendment to Agreement dated June 5, 2012, and extended via
Second Extension to Agreement dated February 19, 2013, (collectively, the “Agreement”);
and

WHEREAS, all of Rare Earth’s rights, duties, obligations, responsibilities, and liabilities
under the Agreement have been assigned to the CONSULTANT; and _

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for three one-year renewal options; and

WHEREAS, at its meeting of August 19, 2014, the City Commission of the City of Fort
Lauderdale authorized this third one-year renewal of the Agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE, the CITY and the CONSULTANT agree as follows:

1.  The Agreement is renewed for one year beginning on August 23, 2014, and
ending on August 22, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties execute this Third Renewal of Agreement as
foliows:

WITNESSES: CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
Urandfodr
Print Name: MZANDA Scui @

WM ' Lee R. Feldman, City Manager |
EF@#N (Météé) ATTEST:
Q SR /Kk /1/ C,L W ﬂ//J

Johda K. Joseph, City C)é"R '!

Approved as to form:

PRy |

Senior , Assigtant City Attorney




o

WITNESSES: CONESTOGA-ROVERS & ASSOCIATES, INC.,

\}éf}\l{)ﬁ\(\ [ OMEND) By, L.~
Print Name: Edward S, Rogert#/ ),
President
Wesd Shegherd
Print Name:
ATT
Stephen M7 Quifley
Se p{M/

(CORPORATE SEAL)

STATEOF o, d 2

COUNTY OF 911 1115 beron ?%

The foregomg instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 c)day of
" b 2014, by Edward S. Roberts as president for CONESTOGA- ROVERS &

ASSOCIATES, INC. a Delaware corporation atthorized to transact busmess insthe State of
Florida. ity -
e, 2

N
seAy & 5 Qognsslofy‘%%é% &Igﬁary Public, State of F!orlda

£xf¥ 3 Z ignature of Notary Publlc)
2z e B E
25 Hrogey S F
23 Uy i s oo N
44. wc%‘?\‘f“w,. é‘\* ' .
‘< & Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped

Personally Known y_ OR Produced Identification
Type of ldentification Produced




ASSIGNMENT OF CONTRACT

WHEREAS, the City of Fort Lauderdale, a Florida municipality, (“City”), and Rare Earth
Sciences, Inc., a Florida corporation, (“Assignor”) entered into a Continuing Contract for General
Environmental Engineering Services dated August 23, 2011, RFQ 616-10632, (the “Contract”),

WHEREAS, the Assignor merged into HSA E & S, LLC, a Florida limited liability
company, (“Assignee”), and Assignor proposes an assignment of the Contract to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee proposes a further assignment of the Contract to Conestoga-
Rovers & Associates, Inc., a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in the State
of Florida, (“Second Assignee”),

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, Assignee, and Second Assignee hereby agree as
follows:

1. For and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars ($10.00) and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and
subject to the written approval of this Assignment of Contract by the City, Assignor does hereby
sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, duties, obligations, responsibilities,
and liabilities under the Contract.

2. For and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars ($10.00) and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and
subject to the written approval of this Assignment of Contract by the City, Assignee does hereby
sell, assign, and transfer to Second Assignee all of Assignee’s rights, duties, obligations,
responsibilities, and liabilities under the Contract.

3. Subject to the written approval of this Assignment of Contract by the City,
Assignee and Second Assignee accept the foregoing assignments successively, and Second
Assignee assumes and agrees to perform all of the Assignor's and Assignee’s duties,
obligations, responsibilities, and liabilities under the Contract.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, Assignee, and Second Assignee, by and through
their respective authorized representatives, execute this Assignment of Contract as follows:

ASSIGNOR:

WITNESSES: Rare Earth Sciences, Inc., an inactive
Florida corporation

AT

Brian A. Moore

T L | Chief Executive Officer
Print Namg-,tw .fa;;;tj 2 L)

ATTEST; 2 *
(Corporate Seal) ' Ww

Richard’Lewis Il
Secretary




sTaTEOF ¥ \ads &

COUNTY OF E&QSQ{MW

The foregoing Assignment of Contract was acknowledged before me this \\@ Elay of

M , 2014, by Brian A. Moore as chief executive officer for Rare Earth Sciences,
Inc.>an inactive Florida corporation. -
B el
)

§ Notary Public - State of Fiorida
My Comm. Expires Sep 12, 2015 ‘ %

commlssion # EE 98543 - ’_\BO* lc” m

: , Print, Type-or Stamp Commission Name of
Notary Public

R ‘ﬁﬁi borsione P Signature of Notary Public — State of __ ¥ }——
A

Personally Known "4? Produced ldentification
Type of Identification Produced

ASSIGNEE:

HSAE & S, LLC, a Florida limited liability
company

By: Conestoga-Rovers & Associates, Inc., a
Delaware corporation authorized to transact
business in the State of Florida

Witnesses; Managing Member
/ ——
Print Name, e e ¢ " heon Edward S. Roberts
- ) President
s “Prlnt;Name Dm,!.( ¢A “Beon Attest:

el d

David C\)ﬁamférs
Executive Vice-President

‘f‘ri\ FM JH’J%
CUSTATEOF | OnNTARS
COUNTY OF WATe4L$0¢

The foregoing Assignment of Agreement was acknowledged before me this _ﬁ 1‘day of
;@ Nz, , 2014, by Edward S. Roberts as president for Conestoga-Rovers & Associates,
Inc., a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in the State of Florida, as
managing member for HSA E & S, LLC, a Florida limited liability company.
2




%@ /Z//C"—

Slgna{ure of Notary Public —/,Stet%of (T AR Lo
Derek McBean

Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name
of Notary Public

Personaliy Known l/ OR Produced Identification
Type of Identification Produced

SECOND ASSIGNEE:
Conestog vers & Agsociates, Inc.
— el i
Print Name: / Edward S. Roberts -~
D Htﬁm President

intName: ) noty Miheon

. "Nef b
S {:_vi'((__)-c‘i‘rpféfate Seal) A 0 P

David CRambers

Executive Vice-President

o fp;a .twu"
SFATFE OF ___ (nTARI
COUNTY OF _ W/ATRRLaS

.. The foregoing Assignment of Contract was acknowledged before me this Blh day of
Jearne , 2014, by Edward S. Roberts as-president for Conestoga-Rovers &
Associates, [nc., a Delaware corporation authorized to @ ct business in the State of Florida.

L A—

S|gnature of Notary Public — t;a%::: of _(Judshlia
Derek McBean

Print, Type or Stamp Commission Name of
Notary Public

“Type of Identification Produced

The City of Fort Lauderdale, a Florida municipality, by and through its undersigned
mayor, hereby _ consents does not consent to the foregoing assignments of

contract this _fGHL day of Au_:g“s;t , 2014,




ATTEST:

Q—-(fw/ In /( Qﬁfwﬁ/

Jongla K. Joseph, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SF Pesicha A+ City Attorney l



